GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:103
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000

INTRODUCTION OF RAIL SERVICES BETWEEN INDIA AND BANGLADESH
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR;SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have a proposal to reintroduce passenger rail service Between India and Bangladesh.
(b) if so, Whether any agreement has been made in this regard ;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the rail service between India and Bangladesh is likely to be reintroduced?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Railways (SHRIDIGVIJAY SINGH)
(a) Yes, Sir.
(b) No, Sir.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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